
Providence-Manitoba (9-3, 5-0) -vs- Free Lutheran Bible School (1-7, 1-2)
01/09/26 at Student Life Center

 
 

 
 
Providence-Manitoba 53

Free Lutheran Bible School 47

Date: 01/09/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Student Life Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Providence-Manitoba 10 16 6 21 53
Free Lutheran Bible School 4 14 14 15 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abigail Nevitt * 26 4-13 0-3 0-0 4-4 8 0 1 3 0 3 8
8 Fiona Garcia * 16 1-7 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 2 3
0 Briana Buchan * 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0
10 Samantha Bergen * 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
18 Jamie Didomenicanton * 14 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Adrian Alley 16 3-9 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 5 10
13 Sydney Last 16 4-12 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 4 9
6 Colby Darragh 11 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 4 6
12 Lily Anderson 17 1-7 0-0 2-6 11-5 16 3 2 2 1 2 4
7 Lauren Voth 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 2 4
3 Avery Brown 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Chelsea Rachel 13 1-8 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 1 3
4 Omiyosiw Warren 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 3
11 Patience Benjoe 11 0-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
9 Nya Goulder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 206 20-84 4-27 9-14 25-22 47 18 5 20 1 28 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-23   17.39% 2-10   20.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-21   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 2-18   11.11% 0-7   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-22   36.36% 1-5   20.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 20-84   23.8% 4-27   14.8% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 42
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
03:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jojo Rieschl * 36 6-20 3-6 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 12 0 1 16
10 Clara Rieschl * 26 4-11 3-8 0-0 1-6 7 5 1 6 0 1 11
5 Lydia LaFromboise * 35 4-9 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 0 2 3 0 0 10
4 Annelise Presteng * 37 1-7 0-4 1-4 1-6 7 1 5 4 0 6 3
15 Taylor Fink * 24 1-5 0-0 1-2 5-6 11 4 0 2 0 1 3
22 Jessie Monsebroten 19 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 2 5 0 0 3
20 Isabelle Ritland 11 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
3 Moriah Coyle 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
14 Grace Carlson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 197 17-61 6-20 7-14 14-36 50 14 12 39 0 9 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-19   10.53% 0-5   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-4   25.00% 3-8   37.50%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 3-5   60.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 17-61   27.9% 6-20   30.0% 7-14   50.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Providence-Manitoba 10

Free Lutheran Bible School 4

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abigail Nevitt 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
8 Fiona Garcia 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0

Briana Buchan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Samantha Bergen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
18 Jamie Didomenicanton 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Adrian Alley 4 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Sydney Last 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
6 Colby Darragh 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Lily Anderson 5 0-2 0-0 0-2 5-4 9 0 0 0 1 0 0
7 Lauren Voth 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Avery Brown 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Chelsea Rachel 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 Omiyosiw Warren 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Patience Benjoe 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
9 Nya Goulder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-23 2-10 0-2 7-6 13 4 1 4 1 8 10
17.4% 20.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jojo Rieschl 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
10 Clara Rieschl 8 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Lydia LaFromboise 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Annelise Presteng 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 2
15 Taylor Fink 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Jessie Monsebroten 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Isabelle Ritland 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Moriah Coyle 2 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Grace Carlson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 2-19 0-5 0-0 6-11 17 1 0 12 0 2 4
10.5% 0.0% NaN



2nd Box Score
Providence-Manitoba 16

Free Lutheran Bible School 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abigail Nevitt 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Fiona Garcia 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Briana Buchan 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Samantha Bergen 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
18 Jamie Didomenicanton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Adrian Alley 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
13 Sydney Last 4 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
6 Colby Darragh 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Lily Anderson 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
7 Lauren Voth 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Avery Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Chelsea Rachel 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Omiyosiw Warren 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Patience Benjoe 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Nya Goulder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 54 6-21 1-5 3-4 6-5 11 3 0 4 0 6 16
28.6% 20.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jojo Rieschl 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
10 Clara Rieschl 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 3
5 Lydia LaFromboise 9 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
4 Annelise Presteng 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
15 Taylor Fink 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jessie Monsebroten 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Isabelle Ritland 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Moriah Coyle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
14 Grace Carlson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-13 2-6 2-2 1-8 9 4 4 9 0 1 14
38.5% 33.3% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Providence-Manitoba 6

Free Lutheran Bible School 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abigail Nevitt 8 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
8 Fiona Garcia 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0

Briana Buchan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Samantha Bergen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jamie Didomenicanton 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Adrian Alley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Sydney Last 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
6 Colby Darragh 4 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Lily Anderson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Lauren Voth 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 2 4
3 Avery Brown 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Chelsea Rachel 2 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Omiyosiw Warren 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Patience Benjoe 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Nya Goulder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-18 0-7 2-2 4-6 10 6 1 8 0 8 6
11.1% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jojo Rieschl 10 3-6 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 5 0 1 8
10 Clara Rieschl 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 Lydia LaFromboise 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
4 Annelise Presteng 9 0-3 0-3 1-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 1
15 Taylor Fink 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Jessie Monsebroten 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
20 Isabelle Ritland 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Moriah Coyle 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Grace Carlson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-16 1-4 3-8 6-11 17 3 4 9 0 3 14
31.3% 25.0% 37.5%



4th Box Score
Providence-Manitoba 21

Free Lutheran Bible School 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Abigail Nevitt 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
8 Fiona Garcia 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Briana Buchan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Samantha Bergen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jamie Didomenicanton 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Adrian Alley 6 2-3 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 8
13 Sydney Last 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 5
6 Colby Darragh 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
12 Lily Anderson 6 0-3 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 1 2 1 0 2 0
7 Lauren Voth 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Avery Brown 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Chelsea Rachel 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Omiyosiw Warren 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Patience Benjoe 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Nya Goulder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-22 1-5 4-6 8-5 13 5 3 4 0 6 21
36.4% 20.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jojo Rieschl 8 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
10 Clara Rieschl 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 6
5 Lydia LaFromboise 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Annelise Presteng 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0
15 Taylor Fink 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
22 Jessie Monsebroten 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
20 Isabelle Ritland 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Moriah Coyle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Grace Carlson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 3-5 2-4 1-6 7 6 4 9 0 3 15
38.5% 60.0% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence-Manitoba Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Free Lutheran Bible School
09:44 TURNOVER  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

STEAL  by BUCHAN,BRIANA 09:43
MISS JUMPER by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,JOJO
09:25 MISS LAYUP by RIESCHL,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,FIONA --
TURNOVER  by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 09:19
SUB IN by BROWN,AVERY 09:08
SUB IN by RACHEL,CHELSEA 09:08
SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 09:08
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 09:08
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 09:08
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 09:08
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 09:08
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 09:08
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 09:08
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 09:08

08:55 MISS JUMPER by RIESCHL,JOJO
-- REBOUND OFF by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA

08:48 MISS 3PTR by RIESCHL,CLARA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEY,ADRIAN 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
08:33 TURNOVER  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

STEAL  by LAST,SYDNEY 08:32
MISS LAYUP by LAST,SYDNEY 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FINK,TAYLOR
08:24 TURNOVER  by FINK,TAYLOR

STEAL  by LAST,SYDNEY 08:23
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LILY 08:20
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,AVERY 08:14 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by RACHEL,CHELSEA --

08:02 MISS LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO
BLOCK  by ANDERSON,LILY 08:02
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LILY --
SUB IN by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 07:54
SUB IN by DARRAGH,COLBY 07:54
SUB IN by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 07:54
SUB IN by BENJOE,PATIENCE 07:54
SUB IN by VOTH,LAUREN 07:54
SUB OUT by BROWN,AVERY 07:54
SUB OUT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 07:54
SUB OUT by RACHEL,CHELSEA 07:54
SUB OUT by LAST,SYDNEY 07:54
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LILY 07:54
MISS 3PTR by DARRAGH,COLBY 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
07:37 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 07:34 6-0 V 6
07:16 MISS 3PTR by RIESCHL,JOJO

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:07 6-2 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by FINK,TAYLOR

06:29 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO
STEAL  by DARRAGH,COLBY 06:28
TURNOVER  by BENJOE,PATIENCE 06:22



06:20 STEAL  by FINK,TAYLOR
06:11 MISS 3PTR by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA

-- REBOUND OFF by FINK,TAYLOR
06:07 MISS LAYUP by FINK,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,OMIYOSIW --
SUB IN by GARCIA,FIONA 05:56
SUB IN by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 05:56
SUB IN by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 05:56
SUB IN by BUCHAN,BRIANA 05:56
SUB OUT by VOTH,LAUREN 05:56
SUB OUT by DARRAGH,COLBY 05:56
SUB OUT by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 05:56
SUB OUT by BENJOE,PATIENCE 05:56

05:56 SUB IN by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
05:56 SUB OUT by FINK,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,FIONA 05:53
05:36 TURNOVER  by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA

STEAL  by GARCIA,FIONA 05:35
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,FIONA 05:32
REBOUND OFF by NEVITT,ABIGAIL --
GOOD LAYUP by NEVITT,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 05:29 8-2 V 6

05:18 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO
STEAL  by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 05:17
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,FIONA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
05:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN,AVERY 05:02
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 05:02
SUB IN by RACHEL,CHELSEA 05:02
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 05:02
SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 05:02
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 05:02
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 05:02
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 05:02
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 05:02
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 05:02

04:45 MISS JUMPER by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by LAST,SYDNEY 04:36
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LILY 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
04:23 MISS JUMPER by RIESCHL,CLARA

-- REBOUND OFF by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
04:18 MISS 3PTR by RIESCHL,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LILY --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEY,ADRIAN 04:05
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by RACHEL,CHELSEA 03:57
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEY,ADRIAN 03:51
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --

03:46 FOUL  by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
MISS FT by ANDERSON,LILY 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by DARRAGH,COLBY 03:46
SUB IN by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 03:46
SUB IN by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 03:46
SUB IN by BENJOE,PATIENCE 03:46
SUB OUT by BROWN,AVERY 03:46
SUB OUT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 03:46
SUB OUT by RACHEL,CHELSEA 03:46



SUB OUT by LAST,SYDNEY 03:46
03:46 SUB IN by FINK,TAYLOR
03:46 SUB IN by COYLE,MORIAH
03:46 SUB OUT by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
03:46 SUB OUT by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

MISS FT by ANDERSON,LILY 03:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:37 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO
SUB IN by VOTH,LAUREN 03:31
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 03:31
SUB IN by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 03:26
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LILY 03:26
MISS JUMPER by BENJOE,PATIENCE 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
03:11 MISS 3PTR by COYLE,MORIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BENJOE,PATIENCE 03:11

03:11 SUB IN by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
03:11 SUB IN by RITLAND,ISABELLE
03:11 SUB IN by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
03:11 SUB OUT by COYLE,MORIAH
03:11 SUB OUT by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
03:11 SUB OUT by RIESCHL,JOJO
03:08 TURNOVER  by RITLAND,ISABELLE

MISS 3PTR by BENJOE,PATIENCE 03:05
REBOUND OFF by WARREN,OMIYOSIW --
MISS 3PTR by BENJOE,PATIENCE 02:58

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 02:56
SUB IN by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 02:56
SUB IN by GARCIA,FIONA 02:56
SUB IN by BUCHAN,BRIANA 02:56
SUB OUT by VOTH,LAUREN 02:56
SUB OUT by DARRAGH,COLBY 02:56
SUB OUT by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 02:56
SUB OUT by BENJOE,PATIENCE 02:56

02:46 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,CLARA
STEAL  by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 02:45
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,FIONA 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
02:28 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RIESCHL,CLARA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,FIONA 02:12
02:11 STEAL  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
01:52 MISS LAYUP by RITLAND,ISABELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by RIESCHL,CLARA
FOUL  by GARCIA,FIONA 01:48
SUB IN by RACHEL,CHELSEA 01:48
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 01:48
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 01:48
SUB IN by BROWN,AVERY 01:48
SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 01:48
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 01:48
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 01:48
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 01:48
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 01:48
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by RIESCHL,JOJO
01:48 SUB IN by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
01:48 SUB IN by COYLE,MORIAH
01:48 SUB OUT by RITLAND,ISABELLE
01:48 SUB OUT by FINK,TAYLOR
01:48 SUB OUT by RIESCHL,CLARA



01:44 MISS JUMPER by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
-- REBOUND OFF by COYLE,MORIAH

01:39 MISS JUMPER by COYLE,MORIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

01:28 MISS JUMPER by COYLE,MORIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AVERY 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
01:03 TURNOVER  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

MISS LAYUP by LAST,SYDNEY 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

00:31 TURNOVER  by COYLE,MORIAH
STEAL  by ALLEY,ADRIAN 00:30
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint) 00:27 10-4 V 6
FOUL  by RACHEL,CHELSEA 00:19

00:10 MISS LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by RACHEL,CHELSEA 00:01
00:01 SUB IN by RIESCHL,CLARA
00:01 SUB OUT by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
00:00 MISS LAYUP by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence-Manitoba Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Free Lutheran Bible School
09:37 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIESCHL,JOJO
09:20 SUB IN by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
09:20 SUB OUT by FINK,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,JOJO

09:09 TURNOVER  by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
STEAL  by DARRAGH,COLBY 09:06

08:49 SUB IN by FINK,TAYLOR
08:49 SUB OUT by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:40
08:37 MISS LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by BUCHAN,BRIANA --
MISS 3PTR by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
08:20 MISS 3PTR by RIESCHL,CLARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NEVITT,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 08:04 12-6 V 6

07:49 MISS LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN,AVERY 07:49
SUB IN by RACHEL,CHELSEA 07:49
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 07:49
SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 07:49
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 07:49
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 07:49
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 07:49
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 07:49
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 07:49
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 07:49

07:37 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ALLEY,ADRIAN 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
07:18 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RIESCHL,CLARA

-- ASSIST  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE



GOOD 3PTR by RACHEL,CHELSEA 07:06 15-11 V 4
06:54 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,CLARA

STEAL  by ALLEY,ADRIAN 06:53
GOOD LAYUP by LAST,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:49 17-11 V 6

06:38 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by BENJOE,PATIENCE 06:38
SUB IN by VOTH,LAUREN 06:38
SUB IN by DARRAGH,COLBY 06:38
SUB IN by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 06:38
SUB IN by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 06:38
SUB OUT by BROWN,AVERY 06:38
SUB OUT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 06:38
SUB OUT by RACHEL,CHELSEA 06:38
SUB OUT by LAST,SYDNEY 06:38
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LILY 06:38

06:38 SUB IN by COYLE,MORIAH
06:38 SUB IN by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
06:38 SUB OUT by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
06:38 SUB OUT by RIESCHL,JOJO
06:34 TURNOVER  by COYLE,MORIAH

STEAL  by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 06:33
MISS 3PTR by BENJOE,PATIENCE 06:24
REBOUND OFF by DARRAGH,COLBY --
GOOD LAYUP by DARRAGH,COLBY(in the paint) 06:19 19-11 V 8

06:04 MISS LAYUP by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
REBOUND DEF by VOTH,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by DARRAGH,COLBY 05:57
SUB IN by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 05:45
SUB IN by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 05:45
SUB IN by GARCIA,FIONA 05:45
SUB IN by BUCHAN,BRIANA 05:45
SUB OUT by VOTH,LAUREN 05:45
SUB OUT by DARRAGH,COLBY 05:45
SUB OUT by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 05:45
SUB OUT by BENJOE,PATIENCE 05:45

05:33 SUB IN by RITLAND,ISABELLE
05:33 SUB IN by RIESCHL,JOJO
05:33 SUB IN by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
05:33 SUB OUT by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
05:33 SUB OUT by COYLE,MORIAH
05:33 SUB OUT by FINK,TAYLOR
05:26 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,CLARA

STEAL  by BUCHAN,BRIANA 05:24
TURNOVER  by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 05:18

05:04 TURNOVER  by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
04:48 FOUL  by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

MISS FT by GARCIA,FIONA 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARCIA,FIONA 04:48 20-11 V 9

04:48 SUB IN by FINK,TAYLOR
04:48 SUB IN by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
04:48 SUB OUT by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
04:48 SUB OUT by RIESCHL,CLARA
04:24 MISS 3PTR by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

-- REBOUND OFF by RITLAND,ISABELLE
04:20 MISS LAYUP by RITLAND,ISABELLE

REBOUND DEF by BERGEN,SAMANTHA --
MISS LAYUP by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FINK,TAYLOR
SUB IN by BROWN,AVERY 04:06
SUB IN by RACHEL,CHELSEA 04:06
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 04:06



SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 04:06
SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 04:06
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 04:06
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 04:06
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 04:06
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 04:06
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 04:06

04:04 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO
STEAL  by ALLEY,ADRIAN 04:03
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LILY(in the paint) 03:58 22-11 V 11

03:44 TURNOVER  by RITLAND,ISABELLE
MISS LAYUP by ALLEY,ADRIAN 03:35
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --

03:28 FOUL  by FINK,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LILY 03:28 23-11 V 12
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LILY 03:28 24-11 V 13

03:28 SUB IN by COYLE,MORIAH
03:28 SUB IN by RIESCHL,CLARA
03:28 SUB OUT by RITLAND,ISABELLE
03:28 SUB OUT by FINK,TAYLOR
03:21 24-14 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by RIESCHL,JOJO

-- ASSIST  by COYLE,MORIAH
MISS JUMPER by LAST,SYDNEY 03:07
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LILY 03:02

03:01 STEAL  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
02:50 MISS 3PTR by RIESCHL,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by LAST,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by LAST,SYDNEY 02:42
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LILY 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,JOJO
FOUL  by ANDERSON,LILY 02:35
SUB IN by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 02:35
SUB IN by BENJOE,PATIENCE 02:35
SUB IN by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 02:35
SUB IN by VOTH,LAUREN 02:35
SUB IN by DARRAGH,COLBY 02:35
SUB OUT by BROWN,AVERY 02:35
SUB OUT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 02:35
SUB OUT by RACHEL,CHELSEA 02:35
SUB OUT by LAST,SYDNEY 02:35
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LILY 02:35
FOUL  by DARRAGH,COLBY 02:20

02:17 MISS 3PTR by RIESCHL,CLARA
REBOUND DEF by NEVITT,ABIGAIL --
MISS LAYUP by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,CLARA
01:50 24-16 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
MISS LAYUP by BENJOE,PATIENCE 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,CLARA
SUB IN by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 01:34
SUB IN by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 01:34
SUB IN by GARCIA,FIONA 01:34
SUB IN by BUCHAN,BRIANA 01:34
SUB OUT by VOTH,LAUREN 01:34
SUB OUT by DARRAGH,COLBY 01:34
SUB OUT by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 01:34
SUB OUT by BENJOE,PATIENCE 01:34

01:23 TURNOVER  by COYLE,MORIAH
STEAL  by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 01:21



MISS 3PTR by BUCHAN,BRIANA 01:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,CLARA
00:50 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO

SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 00:50
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 00:50
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 00:50
SUB IN by RACHEL,CHELSEA 00:50
SUB IN by BROWN,AVERY 00:50
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 00:50
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 00:50
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 00:50
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 00:50
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 00:50
MISS JUMPER by RACHEL,CHELSEA 00:40
REBOUND OFF by RACHEL,CHELSEA --

00:36 FOUL  by RIESCHL,CLARA
MISS JUMPER by LAST,SYDNEY 00:33
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AVERY --

00:24 FOUL  by RIESCHL,CLARA
00:24 SUB IN by RITLAND,ISABELLE
00:24 SUB OUT by RIESCHL,CLARA

GOOD LAYUP by LAST,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:15 26-16 V 10
FOUL  by ALLEY,ADRIAN 00:02

00:02 26-17 V 9 GOOD FT by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
00:02 26-18 V 8 GOOD FT by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence-Manitoba Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Free Lutheran Bible School
SUB IN by BENJOE,PATIENCE 10:00
SUB IN by VOTH,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by DARRAGH,COLBY 10:00
SUB IN by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 10:00
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 10:00
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,JOJO
09:37 MISS LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO

-- REBOUND OFF by FINK,TAYLOR
09:34 26-20 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by FINK,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BENJOE,PATIENCE 09:21
09:17 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO

STEAL  by VOTH,LAUREN 09:15
09:15 FOUL  by RIESCHL,CLARA

MISS 3PTR by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 09:12
REBOUND OFF by VOTH,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by VOTH,LAUREN 09:05

09:04 STEAL  by RIESCHL,JOJO
09:00 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO

STEAL  by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 08:59
GOOD LAYUP by VOTH,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:58 28-20 V 8
ASSIST  by NEVITT,ABIGAIL --

08:47 TURNOVER  by FINK,TAYLOR
STEAL  by DARRAGH,COLBY 08:46
MISS LAYUP by DARRAGH,COLBY 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,CLARA
08:35 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,CLARA



STEAL  by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 08:35
08:35 FOUL  by RIESCHL,CLARA

GOOD FT by VOTH,LAUREN 08:35 29-20 V 9
GOOD FT by VOTH,LAUREN 08:35 30-20 V 10
SUB IN by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 08:35
SUB IN by BUCHAN,BRIANA 08:35
SUB IN by GARCIA,FIONA 08:35
SUB IN by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 08:35
SUB OUT by VOTH,LAUREN 08:35
SUB OUT by DARRAGH,COLBY 08:35
SUB OUT by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 08:35
SUB OUT by BENJOE,PATIENCE 08:35

08:35 SUB IN by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
08:35 SUB OUT by RIESCHL,CLARA
08:18 30-22 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,FIONA 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
07:54 MISS 3PTR by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,FIONA --
MISS LAYUP by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 07:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by RACHEL,CHELSEA 07:43
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 07:43
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 07:43
SUB IN by BROWN,AVERY 07:43
SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 07:43
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 07:43
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 07:43
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 07:43
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 07:43
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 07:43
FOUL  by ANDERSON,LILY 07:32

07:32 MISS FT by RIESCHL,JOJO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:32 30-23 V 7 GOOD FT by RIESCHL,JOJO
MISS 3PTR by RACHEL,CHELSEA 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FINK,TAYLOR
07:07 MISS LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO

-- REBOUND OFF by FINK,TAYLOR
07:03 MISS LAYUP by FINK,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by RACHEL,CHELSEA 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FINK,TAYLOR
06:37 MISS 3PTR by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

-- REBOUND OFF by FINK,TAYLOR
SUB IN by DARRAGH,COLBY 06:28
SUB IN by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 06:28
SUB IN by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 06:28
SUB IN by BENJOE,PATIENCE 06:28
SUB IN by VOTH,LAUREN 06:28
SUB OUT by BROWN,AVERY 06:28
SUB OUT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 06:28
SUB OUT by RACHEL,CHELSEA 06:28
SUB OUT by LAST,SYDNEY 06:28
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LILY 06:28

06:28 SUB IN by RITLAND,ISABELLE
06:28 SUB OUT by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
06:23 MISS JUMPER by RITLAND,ISABELLE

REBOUND DEF by VOTH,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by DARRAGH,COLBY 06:18
REBOUND OFF by VOTH,LAUREN --



MISS 3PTR by DARRAGH,COLBY 06:12
REBOUND OFF by BENJOE,PATIENCE --
MISS LAYUP by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
FOUL  by DARRAGH,COLBY 05:54

05:38 MISS JUMPER by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,OMIYOSIW --
TURNOVER  by VOTH,LAUREN 05:26
SUB IN by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 05:26
SUB IN by BUCHAN,BRIANA 05:26
SUB IN by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 05:26
SUB IN by GARCIA,FIONA 05:26
SUB OUT by VOTH,LAUREN 05:26
SUB OUT by DARRAGH,COLBY 05:26
SUB OUT by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 05:26
SUB OUT by BENJOE,PATIENCE 05:26

05:24 SUB IN by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
05:24 SUB IN by COYLE,MORIAH
05:24 SUB OUT by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
05:24 SUB OUT by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
05:18 MISS 3PTR by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

-- REBOUND OFF by COYLE,MORIAH
FOUL  by BUCHAN,BRIANA 05:06

05:02 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by RITLAND,ISABELLE
05:02 MISS FT by RITLAND,ISABELLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 04:48
REBOUND OFF by NEVITT,ABIGAIL --

04:37 FOUL  by FINK,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RITLAND,ISABELLE
04:13 MISS LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO

-- REBOUND OFF by FINK,TAYLOR
04:09 MISS LAYUP by FINK,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by NEVITT,ABIGAIL --
MISS JUMPER by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RITLAND,ISABELLE
03:41 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO

STEAL  by GARCIA,FIONA 03:40
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,FIONA 03:36

03:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 03:36
SUB IN by RACHEL,CHELSEA 03:36
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 03:36
SUB IN by BROWN,AVERY 03:36
SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 03:36
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 03:36
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 03:36
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 03:36
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 03:36
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 03:36
FOUL  by LAST,SYDNEY 03:29

03:25 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO
STEAL  by RACHEL,CHELSEA 03:20
TURNOVER  by BROWN,AVERY 03:19

03:16 SUB IN by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
03:16 SUB IN by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
03:16 SUB OUT by COYLE,MORIAH
03:16 SUB OUT by FINK,TAYLOR

FOUL  by LAST,SYDNEY 03:11
03:11 MISS FT by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



03:11 MISS FT by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
-- REBOUND OFF by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

03:06 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA

MISS LAYUP by RACHEL,CHELSEA 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

02:44 TURNOVER  by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
STEAL  by ALLEY,ADRIAN 02:43
SUB IN by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 02:35
SUB IN by BENJOE,PATIENCE 02:35
SUB IN by VOTH,LAUREN 02:35
SUB IN by DARRAGH,COLBY 02:35
SUB IN by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 02:35
SUB OUT by BROWN,AVERY 02:35
SUB OUT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 02:35
SUB OUT by RACHEL,CHELSEA 02:35
SUB OUT by LAST,SYDNEY 02:35
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LILY 02:35
TURNOVER  by DARRAGH,COLBY 02:34

02:33 STEAL  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
02:21 TURNOVER  by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

STEAL  by VOTH,LAUREN 02:19
GOOD JUMPER by DARRAGH,COLBY 02:08 32-26 V 6

01:53 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO
TURNOVER  by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 01:30

01:29 STEAL  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
01:23 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
MISS JUMPER by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
00:52 MISS LAYUP by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 00:50
SUB IN by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 00:50
SUB IN by GARCIA,FIONA 00:50
SUB IN by BUCHAN,BRIANA 00:50
SUB OUT by VOTH,LAUREN 00:50
SUB OUT by DARRAGH,COLBY 00:50
SUB OUT by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 00:50
SUB OUT by BENJOE,PATIENCE 00:50

00:46 32-31 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RIESCHL,JOJO
-- ASSIST  by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,FIONA 00:37
FOUL  by BUCHAN,BRIANA 00:35

00:35 32-32 GOOD FT by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
00:35 MISS FT by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

REBOUND DEF by NEVITT,ABIGAIL --
MISS 3PTR by BUCHAN,BRIANA 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,JOJO

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence-Manitoba Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Free Lutheran Bible School
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 10:00
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 10:00
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 10:00
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
10:00 SUB OUT by FINK,TAYLOR



09:54 FOUL  by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
MISS FT by ANDERSON,LILY 09:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ANDERSON,LILY 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
09:37 TURNOVER  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

STEAL  by ALLEY,ADRIAN 09:36
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEY,ADRIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:32 34-32 V 2
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LILY --

09:17 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO
STEAL  by LAST,SYDNEY 09:16

09:11 SUB IN by FINK,TAYLOR
09:11 SUB OUT by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,FIONA 09:06 36-32 V 4
FOUL  by GARCIA,FIONA 08:53

08:44 MISS 3PTR by RIESCHL,CLARA
REBOUND DEF by LAST,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LAST,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:37 38-32 V 6

08:21 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,CLARA
STEAL  by ANDERSON,LILY 08:20
TURNOVER  by ALLEY,ADRIAN 08:15
SUB IN by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 08:15
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 08:15

07:53 MISS 3PTR by RIESCHL,JOJO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LAST,SYDNEY 07:38 41-32 V 9
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LILY --

07:08 MISS JUMPER by RIESCHL,JOJO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:03 41-34 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
-- ASSIST  by RIESCHL,CLARA

MISS LAYUP by ALLEY,ADRIAN 06:45
REBOUND OFF by NEVITT,ABIGAIL --
GOOD LAYUP by NEVITT,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 06:41 43-34 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:29
SUB IN by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 06:29
SUB IN by DARRAGH,COLBY 06:29
SUB IN by VOTH,LAUREN 06:29
SUB IN by BENJOE,PATIENCE 06:29
SUB OUT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 06:29
SUB OUT by LAST,SYDNEY 06:29
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LILY 06:29
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 06:29
FOUL  by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 06:27

06:24 MISS LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:19 MISS LAYUP by FINK,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by NEVITT,ABIGAIL --

06:16 FOUL  by FINK,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 06:01

05:59 STEAL  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
05:57 43-37 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by RIESCHL,CLARA

-- ASSIST  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
GOOD LAYUP by NEVITT,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 05:48 45-37 V 8
ASSIST  by DARRAGH,COLBY --
SUB IN by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 05:36
SUB IN by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 05:36
SUB IN by BUCHAN,BRIANA 05:36
SUB IN by GARCIA,FIONA 05:36
SUB OUT by VOTH,LAUREN 05:36
SUB OUT by DARRAGH,COLBY 05:36
SUB OUT by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 05:36



SUB OUT by BENJOE,PATIENCE 05:36
05:36 SUB IN by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
05:36 SUB OUT by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
05:26 MISS LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by BERGEN,SAMANTHA --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,FIONA 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FINK,TAYLOR
SUB IN by RACHEL,CHELSEA 04:45
SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 04:45
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 04:45
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 04:45
SUB IN by BROWN,AVERY 04:45
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 04:45
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 04:45
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 04:45
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 04:45
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
04:45 SUB IN by RITLAND,ISABELLE
04:45 SUB OUT by FINK,TAYLOR
04:45 SUB OUT by RIESCHL,JOJO
04:41 MISS JUMPER by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEY,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,AVERY 04:36
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LILY 04:33
REBOUND OFF by RACHEL,CHELSEA --
MISS LAYUP by RACHEL,CHELSEA 04:29
REBOUND OFF by LAST,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by LAST,SYDNEY 04:26
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,LILY 04:22

04:22 STEAL  by RIESCHL,CLARA
04:12 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,CLARA

STEAL  by ANDERSON,LILY 04:11
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LILY 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
03:57 MISS JUMPER by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
03:46 TURNOVER  by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

STEAL  by LAST,SYDNEY 03:45
MISS LAYUP by LAST,SYDNEY 03:42
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,LILY --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LILY 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,CLARA
SUB IN by BENJOE,PATIENCE 03:22
SUB IN by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 03:22
SUB IN by VOTH,LAUREN 03:22
SUB IN by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 03:22
SUB IN by DARRAGH,COLBY 03:22
SUB OUT by BROWN,AVERY 03:22
SUB OUT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 03:22
SUB OUT by RACHEL,CHELSEA 03:22
SUB OUT by LAST,SYDNEY 03:22
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LILY 03:22
FOUL  by ANDERSON,LILY 03:18

03:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:18 45-38 V 7 GOOD FT by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
03:18 MISS FT by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by DARRAGH,COLBY --
MISS JUMPER by BENJOE,PATIENCE 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RIESCHL,CLARA



FOUL  by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 03:07
03:07 SUB IN by RIESCHL,JOJO
03:07 SUB OUT by RITLAND,ISABELLE
02:47 TURNOVER  by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE

STEAL  by DARRAGH,COLBY 02:46
TURNOVER  by VOTH,LAUREN 02:40

02:40 STEAL  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
02:34 45-40 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by RIESCHL,JOJO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DARRAGH,COLBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:18 47-40 V 7
02:05 TURNOVER  by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA

SUB IN by BUCHAN,BRIANA 02:05
SUB IN by GARCIA,FIONA 02:05
SUB IN by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 02:05
SUB IN by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 02:05
SUB OUT by VOTH,LAUREN 02:05
SUB OUT by DARRAGH,COLBY 02:05
SUB OUT by WARREN,OMIYOSIW 02:05
SUB OUT by BENJOE,PATIENCE 02:05
MISS 3PTR by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 01:52
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,FIONA --
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,FIONA 01:40
REBOUND OFF by NEVITT,ABIGAIL --
MISS JUMPER by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFROMBOISE,LYDIA
01:20 47-43 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RIESCHL,CLARA

-- ASSIST  by MONSEBROTEN,JESSIE
01:11 FOUL  by RIESCHL,CLARA

SUB IN by ALLEY,ADRIAN 01:11
SUB IN by LAST,SYDNEY 01:11
SUB IN by RACHEL,CHELSEA 01:11
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LILY 01:11
SUB IN by BROWN,AVERY 01:11
SUB OUT by GARCIA,FIONA 01:11
SUB OUT by DIDOMENICANTON,JAMIE 01:11
SUB OUT by NEVITT,ABIGAIL 01:11
SUB OUT by BERGEN,SAMANTHA 01:11
SUB OUT by BUCHAN,BRIANA 01:11

01:11 SUB IN by FINK,TAYLOR
01:11 SUB OUT by RIESCHL,CLARA

MISS 3PTR by RACHEL,CHELSEA 01:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by RACHEL,CHELSEA 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by FINK,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:46 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by FINK,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEY,ADRIAN 00:38 49-44 V 5
00:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:25
00:21 FOUL  by RIESCHL,JOJO
00:19 FOUL  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE

GOOD FT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 00:19 50-44 V 6
GOOD FT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 00:19 51-44 V 7

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:14 51-47 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RIESCHL,JOJO

-- ASSIST  by PRESTENG,ANNELISE
00:09 FOUL  by FINK,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 00:09 52-47 V 5
GOOD FT by ALLEY,ADRIAN 00:09 53-47 V 6

00:01 TURNOVER  by RIESCHL,JOJO


